州沙大教 the transfer of the second of the second of and the control of th of the property of the property of YERKUD A ARTERIOR AND AND AND ARTERIOR OF THE ARTERIOR AND ARTERIOR 10 Y 413

SURREY

FILE NO. 7179

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

. Milner	, BC	REGISTR	ATION No. 08866
_AGE:	30	MARRIED?	Yos
Farmer			
Hisako.		ADDRESS: R.R. N	lo.1. Milner,
Munekaz	u Dexter	(M) ADDRESS:	
Yoshiko	Rasina	ADDRESS:	
Missa T	harity ()	F) 2 ADDRESS	and the second s
tion is true and	d complete and		rio Ete
	Farmer Hisako Munekaz Yoshiko	Farmer Hisako Nunekazu Dexter Yoshiko-Rasina	Parmer Hisako ADDRESS: R.R. N Munekazu Dexter (M) ADDRESS: Yoshiko Rasine (F) ADDRESS: Mizue Tharity (F) 2 ADDRESS tion is true and complete and state that I have no property of

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

None

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.
3	Date 19/17
Our File No. 7/77	
Full Name HOPOK	
	(Surname In Block Letters)
Registration No 01	866 Male - Female Age 08866 (check)
Former Address #.1	#1 Saplem Kl. Haleut Thou
70%	per, acto. Kl., Halant Thou,
77	
Date Evacuated 27	/2/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	Leder, B.G. 13/11/10.
Dresent Audress	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	# 12056
Married - Single	Name of Wife IITO HISOKO
Merried - Single (check)	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKO
(check)	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKe
(check) Name of Mother Mora	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKO And Sur Name of Husband And Matsue Water Father aroms tou (paper)
(check)	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKO And Sure Name of Husband One, Matsuc Water Father a Tomatsu (Approximate 16 August Manachagus (H) 1/1/34
(check) Name of Mother Mora	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKO And Sur Name of Husband And Makes Father ATOMS tou (Appender 16 Actus Prince Region (H) 1/2/34 19/4/16 Pasing Makida (F) 6/3/35
(check) Name of Mother Mora	Name of Wife FTO, HISOKO And sur Name of Husband And Makes Father a Toma tou (Appender of the Makes (Appender of the Makes of the Makes (A) 19/34 The Makes Andrews (A) 19/34 19/4/16 Fasia Andrews (A) 19/4/16 (Sur helaw)
(check) Name of Mother Mora	Name of Wife FTO, HISSKO And Sur Name of Husband And Makes Father ATOMS tou (Appender 16 Actus Prince Region (H) 1/2/34 19/4/16 Pasing Makida (F) 6/3/35
Name of Mother Monay Names of Children under Agent Latur (F) Acquested by Requested by	Name of Wife 1570, Hisake And Such Name of Husband And Make of Father Tomatsu (Mps) 16 Notes Prometage (M) 1/1/34 19/4/14 Process (M) 13/4/42 (Such Law) Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
(check) Name of Mother Mora	Name of Wife 1570, Hisake And Such Name of Husband And Make of Father Tomatsu (Mps) 16 Notes Prometage (M) 1/1/34 19/4/14 Process (M) 13/4/42 (Such Law) Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Name of Mother Monay Names of Children under Agent Latur (F) Acquested by Requested by	Name of Wife 1570, Hisake And Such Name of Husband And Make of Father Tomatsu (Mps) 16 Notes Prometage (M) 1/1/34 19/4/14 Process (M) 13/4/42 (Such Law) Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Name of Mother And And Rames of Children under And And (F) And	Name of Wife 1570, Hisake And Such Name of Husband And Make of Father Tomatsu (Mps) 16 Notes Prometage (M) 1/1/34 19/4/14 Process (M) 13/4/42 (Such Law) Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

Morenter 12, 1946. The state of a policy in the North West Fire and will be to the number of I. A. K. ETO.

Additional made by them on Lot 3. Sec. 6.

The A. Dec. 1. In. 9 (29% lophem St. Langley)

and state the account of lower IVO in

the with the request of both I. & K. ETO. this policy explosi ter 1946. This summery is certified to be in secondance with information on file. CEPTICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN

RE: BIO, Tomio Reg. 08866.

DECLARED

W. S. Rogers & Co. \$1.70 Paid by the Gustodian on 23/3/43.

PROVIDE LAL MENGAL HOSPITAL

(unstated)

November 12, 1946.

A memorandum ton this file deted March 10/43 states that Mr. Morae, Institutional Collector, waived any claim they had in respect of Hisako, wife of Touro ETO the was an immate of the Mental Hospital in view of ETO's atraightened circumstances.

A claim by Mesors. Unc Beck. Fred Marsness for crop misrepresentation in respect of their lease of Ciburu Erois land was paid on July 29/43 & Charged against her (File 3967).

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on Cile.

STATES.

OFFICE OF/THE CUSTODIAN

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File 7179

Re: Tomio ETO -Reg. 08866

November 12, 1946

This Japanese person signed a "J" card on April 29/42 and declared that he did not own any personal property in this restricted area of British Columbia.

MONIES OWING

Tomio Eto on Sept. 28/42 forwarded to the Custodian for collection a post dated cheque in the amount of \$200.00, endorsed by the payee Kikuyo Eto, his sister (file 3967) over to Tomio.

This money represents Tomio Eto's share of crop receipts (strawberries) from land owned by Kikuyo Eto, (1 3, Sec. 6, Tp.12, & L 2, Sec. 1, Tp. 9, Milner) and was confirmed in Kikuyo's letter of Oct 7/42 (file 3967).

The cheque, drawn on Pacific Co-operate Union, Mission was collected by the Custodian and the proceeds credited to Tomio Eto.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES

The declarants 1930 Ford Truck, Custodian #T47 was surrendered to the R.C.M.P. and sold by the Custodian for \$55.00 to A. L. Can on Sept 16/42. Administrative expenses of \$27.23 were charged against this and the balance \$27.27 was credited to Tomio Eto.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

No other personal property other than above mentioned is revealed on this file

WJI:ES

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CHATTEL SUMMARY Pile 7179 November 12, 1946. RB: ETO, Tomle Reg. 08866 Although Tomis Eto declared that he owned no personal property in the protection area of B. C. he requested the Custodism on May 17/43 to ship a Lim. P. P.M. Gas Engine left in care of Mrs. Thom? Ritchle, R. S. #1 Milner, ownership of the engine was confirmed by him on June 11/43 and it was released for shipment by Mrs. Ritchle. (shipped in June). This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN WJI:ES

MEMORANDUM

To: File 7179

March 20, 1944.

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: ETO. Tomio - Reg. 08866

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

TRUCK

\$60.00

1930 Ford \$1 No. T47 License No. (41) CT 708

Sold to: A. -eCam

Date: September 16, 1942.

Selling Price: \$55.00

Horker

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION NE PACIFIC 6131 SOE ROYAL BANK BLDG.. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. **EVACUATION SECTION** 1014/3120 By (114 (11) The B. C. Security Commission, the Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. M. L. Brown Dear Sirst-Ret Tonto Pro-Res. #08866 Further to ours of May 26th to this Japanese copy of which was sent to you, we have now heard from him and it appears reasonably certain that the engine is his. We expect Hr. Towle has already attended to shipment as we mailed him a copy of yours of May 22nd. HPG: IP c/c sent to Tomio ETO

Sandon D.C. June 11, 1943. Vest of the Secretary of State EVACUATION SECTION Office of the Controlian File No. 7179

(Protection Dept.)

Referred Green Dear Sir: -Thing received your letter of may 26 th. I wish to prove the gas engine as really being my property by informing you I holy to the Angite from on How. 29 th 1941 for \$180. with Keyel Dank of Canada chy we I had left it in care of mr. J. Litchie also of Itest Langley For further proof end informations concerning this engine please enquire m. 4 mis. J. Kitch Their much address is K. R. 19 milner The application. Your truly yours truly, Somio Eto

Rec'd.	MAI	44	1343
File No			
Ans			
Referr	ed		
Referr	165-1	-	

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address SANDON, B. C.	Date MAY 17, 1943		
To: The Secretary of State capacity as Custodian			
I, Tople ETO	, Police Registration No. #08866		
hereby request you to re	lease to me the under-noted property		
stored at	R.R. #1, Milner, B. C.		
in possession of	Mrs. Thomas Ritchie		
and I release you from a	ny claim whatsoever with respect to		
such property.			
Description of Property:			
Original Address	R.R. #1. Wielner. B. C.		
	Ver		
发展的现在分词形式的现在分词形式的现在分词形式的现在分词	t Address June 29, 1943.		
Number in Family - 12 ye	ars and over One		
Number in Family - 5 to	11 years old Three		
Number in Family - under	5 Two		
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY _	Six		
I agree to pay all charg Security Commission.	es as required by the British Columbia		
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURIT	Y COMMISSION		
Per: " Testandel	To miole to		
	Claimant Signs Here		

EVACUATION SECTIO Rec'd MAR 22 1943 File No. 2/29 Lendresen Bleson march 17,1943. Dept of The Secretary Of State Ster Six This is to acknowledge receipt of the cheque in the amount of one hundled and fifty dollars ("150.00) as payment on our account. In response to your request of the balance of \$1.70 we owe It. I. Bagers &. Co. of Dort. Langley I can not say definitely as I do not recall of such account. There may be a possibility of it being I are we delt with them several Have back so we to not mind if this account is released up by deducting from our funds in your postesion. yours truly, James 6.to

7179 - hit Rich Landon D.C. The Custodian's Office Dest of the Secretary of State of Canada. Dear See: The relained your letter informing us of the Parific Co-spiration Unions show which is now credited to its full value. Kindly mail as declique as son so possible. . I tlank you. yours truly. Jamis Cetor

Sandon B.C. Feb. 9, 1943 Department of the Secretary of State

EVACUATION SECTION

Rock FEB 15 1049

File 1.0 7/79 File 1:0.7/ 79
Ans. 3 Drear Sir: The received your letter Referred felicites 1942 and am sorry the skyle could not be made good. now that the city days period we about to clapse and that we are so finacially inconvenienced we wish to allein sallection of our cheque which is now in your possession. I Drusting your kindness! Yours truly, Domis Ett, #0884 CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

PLEASE REPER TO PLE No. 7379

SOS ROYAL BANK SLDG., HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, S.C.

James 14, 1943.

Mr. Tomio ETO, Reg. No. 08866, SANDON, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Our No. 1 47

Ret Motor Vehicles

Your

Truck

which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been

sold for

55.00

Charges egainst your dar were as follows:

Liens

Ś

Administrative Expenses

\$_29.03

The Balence thereafter remaining of

\$______

has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department.

RPA:MA

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE Sets

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. Headquarters File No.

Detachment Sub-Division Division Date

19

RE:

220, Temie R.R.1 Milner, L.C.

On

Hareh 9th

19 42, 1 H.P. Price

RCMP

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

STATE SRIEPLY AUTHORITY, STC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, STC

PR48.	CAPACITY OR SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO BE SIVEN IN FULL
MAR SER ENG SPE	ENSE NO. E & MODEL(4) IAL NO. INE NO. EDOMETER REA DITION	TIRE NUMBERS SO Port one ten truck DING CAMOTELO BOOKS
		OFFICER POOF condition
EXT	RA EQUIPMENT	
	CRIPTION & C	ONDITION
	Signatur	e of Owner Registration No. Masaru SITM.
Cus	todian whose	representative of signature in receipt
cne	eof appears	Moreunder .
DAT		

20422

& 0. 19440 NA. 54 USED CAR APPRAISAL RECORD Body Style Running Boards. Year Mats & Kick Pads 30 Upholstery_ Hardware_ License Motor Expense (T108 Rear Axle Universal Joints. 16 MY 6 MAG 7510 Tighten Up Mileage 10 00 80845. Wash & Clean Motor. Clean Interior Oil & Grease, Change Olf & Check Over.

For immediate acceptance only.

SEDIFORM - PATENTED - BUST DUSINESS FORMS LIMITED

Dec. 16, 1942.

Mr. Tomio ETO, #08866, Sandon, B. C.

Dear Sira

In seply to your letter of the 9th instant we have to advise that the facific Co-Operative Union is not, at this time, in a position to honour your cheque.

se anticipate that we will be able to effect collection in about sixty days, and in the meantime, we will hold your cheque and deal with it on your behalf.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson. Farm Department.

RDR:AS

Luchardson OPPLICATING CUSTODIAN

A E O E I I VE O

DEC 14 1942 Sandon B.C. Dec. 9, 1942 The Custodian's Office, Dest of the Secretary Of State Dear Dir: I have not yet received any recipt or acknowledgement of the post dated cheque for two hundred dollars \$(200) which have returned you as you informed us. Of an initially troubled I shell pently appreciate any sertion of the sum. I begto each of your favor. yours truly. Domis Eto

Sept. af State, Richardson Sandon B.C. Oct. 1,1942 Offer Of the Castadian, 11 Vancauver B.G. 7179 Sur Sir: In answer to your letter regarding the past - dated behigne issued by the Pacific - Co-ophrative Union made phyable to Kikuyo Eto and endarked to me, Domio Eto was due to the fact that the 2 acres I strawberry bout of the 4 acres as in my care and responsibility. but as the lease form was not made out between us all account and money exchange was done under the owners Iname Kikup Cto. Therefore the previous cheque of 300. out of "400." which was dashed at the time was the owners share. The post - dated cheque also of 200.00 ides endorsed to me by the owner. yours truly, Sw letter from 1. 6 to 7/14/44 Jomis Eto - fix " 1967 &

Legs. 28, 1942 Sportment of the Secretary of State OFFICE OF THE CHOODIAN OFFICE OF THE CHOODIAN APANESS STATE OF THE CHOODIAN OF CO. P. C. PEC. Dear Sir: The past - dated cheque which I received from mis. Kilmys Eto and had ladged with the Keyal Bank of Canada at Langley Frairie for collection returned to me with payment stopped marking. Upon breceiving the cheque Il enquired ones. Ets. whout It, at which time I also learned that she had notice to mail back the cheque for the same reason. Therefore U am herewith mailing the chifue to you. as I am financially internvenienced Phone return mail. yours truly, Beener 1/10/40 757 Chaque \$ 818 - 200 3 I lato papelle to N. Eto and endused mes

W. S. ROGERS & CO. FLOUR AND FEED MERCHANTS Wholesale and Retail Telephone: Langley 75 FORT LANGLEY, B.C. ... April .. 29th 194.2 OFFICE OF THE CUSTOSIAN JAPANESE SECTION The Office of Custodian, Minehead Coal. Japanese Evacuee Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Flour.

Grain. Feeds. Fertilizers.

Noils.

Mixed Feeds.

Ground Feeds.

Barbed Wire.

Insecticides. Fungicides.

> We have two small accounts against two of the Japanese that have been evacuated from this district.

One is against Fujimoto of R.R.1 Milner for \$30.27 and the other is for \$1.70 against T. Eto of R.R.#1 Milner, B. C. these accounts being small we thought that they would settle up before they left but we understand their funds were froze and therefore they could not pay.

We would appreciate your acknowledgement of these accounts.